Process Air and Radiant
E-16
TDH
Medium Temperature
Air Duct Heater
•	 6 - 60 kW
•	 240 and 480 Volt
•	 Three Phase

Max. Output
Air Temp. (°F)
6 650
9 700
16 750
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW Volts W/In2
No.
Elem.
Dimensions (In.)
Model Stock
PCN
Wt.
(Lbs.)X A B C D F M 240V 480V
6 240/480 22 6 2-1/2 5-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 4 1/4 5 TDH-6C AS 2607851 2608061 19
12 240/480 22 12 3-1/2 7-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 6 1/4 7 TDH-12C AS 2608221 2608491 26
18 240/480 22 18 3 9-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 8 1/4 9 TDH-18C AS 2608651 2608811 34
24 240/480 22 24 2-3/4 11-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 10 1/4 11 TDH-24C AS 260902 2609291 42
30 240/480 22 30 3-1/4 13-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 12 1/4 13 TDH-30C AS 260945 2609611 51
36 240/480 22 36 3-3/4 15-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 14 3/8 15 TDH-36C AS 260970 2609881 60
42 240/480 22 42 4-1/4 17-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 16 3/8 17 TDH-42C AS 260996 261008 69
48 240/480 22 48 4-3/4 19-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 18 3/8 19 TDH-48C AS 261016 261024 78
54 240/480 22 54 5-1/4 21-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 20 3/8 21 TDH-54C AS 261032 261040 87
60 240/480 22 60 5-3/4 23-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 22 3/8 23 TDH-60C AS 261059 261067 96
Stock Status:	 S = stock	 AS = assembly stock	 NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts and quantity.
1. Heater has UL component recognition;
UL versions of larger sizes are available.